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REPORT C - PART A

CIP
CODE

UPPER DIVISION

SUBJECT FIELD WUENonRes Total WUENonRes Total
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4,693. 3,575 911 9,179 5,226 1,603 15,922 1,142 699 6 1,8479,0930 0 0

516Undeclared00.0000 144 36 696 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

001.8001 0 0 0 0 0 0 266 38 0 30400 0 0

25129.0601 186 34 471 147 30 303 0 3 0 31260 0 0

043.0406 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 600 0 0

051.3203 0 0 0 108 24 387 0 0 0 02550 0 0

5,460Subtotal 3,905 981 10,346 5,481 1,657 16,612 1,410 744 6 2,1609,4740 0 0

Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, and Related Sciences.

69Agricultural Economics.01.0103 108 30 207 174 54 471 0 0 0 02430 0 0

0Agricultural Power Machinery Oper01.0204 0 0 0 27 9 90 0 0 0 0540 0 0

365Animal Sciences, General.01.0901 511 191 1,067 691 247 1,499 65 59 0 1245610 0 0

240Plant Sciences, General.01.1101 258 33 531 278 82 630 9 183 0 1922700 0 0

0Range Science and Management.01.1106 0 0 0 42 9 78 0 0 0 0270 0 0

0Soil Science and Agronomy, Gener01.1201 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 24 0 3300 0 0

674Subtotal 877 254 1,805 1,212 401 2,768 83 266 0 3491,15501 0 0 0

Natural Resources and Conservation.

0Natural Resources/Conservation, G03.0101 0 0 0 459 107 948 140 304 0 4443820 0 0

213Environmental Science.03.0104 207 75 495 0 0 0 48 126 3 17700 0 0

0Wildlife, Fish and Wildlands Scienc03.0601 0 0 0 325 76 598 42 18 0 601970 0 0

213Subtotal 207 75 495 784 183 1,546 230 448 3 68157903 0 0 0

Architecture and Related Services.

0Architecture.04.0201 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 19 0 4300 0 0

8Landscape Architecture.04.0601 24 4 36 24 12 48 0 0 0 0120 0 0

559Architectural and Building Sciences04.0902 514 230 1,303 933 338 2,111 306 238 0 5448400 0 0

567Subtotal 538 234 1,339 957 350 2,159 330 257 0 58785204 0 0 0
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Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies.

27American/United States Studies/Ci05.0102 30 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

315American Indian/Native American 05.0202 231 45 591 51 12 165 102 66 3 1711020 0 0

0Women's Studies.05.0207 0 0 0 9 0 48 0 0 0 0390 0 0

342Subtotal 261 45 648 60 12 213 102 66 3 17114105 0 0 0

Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs.

684Speech Communication and Rheto09.0101 573 126 1,383 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

684Subtotal 573 126 1,383 0 0 0 0 0 0 0009 0 0 0

Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services.

260Computer and Information Science11.0101 66 9 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

13Information Technology.11.0103 4 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

878Computer Science.11.0701 363 59 1,300 464 135 1,677 90 153 0 2431,0780 0 0

146Computer Systems Networking and11.0901 20 0 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

1,297Subtotal 453 69 1,819 464 135 1,677 90 153 0 2431,07811 0 0 0

Personal and Culinary Services.

201Culinary Arts/Chef Training.12.0503 190 22 413 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

201Subtotal 190 22 413 0 0 0 0 0 0 0012 0 0 0

Education.

0Education13.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 36 0 11100 0 0

0Education, General.13.0101 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 41 0 5900 0 0

642Curriculum and Instruction.13.0301 489 129 1,260 154 55 551 411 147 0 5583420 0 0

0Educational Leadership and Admini13.0401 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 39 0 38400 0 0

0Educational Evaluation and Resear13.0601 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 21 0 8700 0 0

63Learning Sciences.13.0607 61 3 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

0Elementary Education and Teachin13.1202 0 0 0 496 162 1,640 0 0 0 09820 0 0

117Agricultural Teacher Education.13.1301 117 48 282 22 16 56 49 42 0 91180 0 0
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111Technology Teacher Education/Ind13.1309 144 39 294 35 0 43 0 0 0 080 0 0

0Music Teacher Education.13.1312 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 9 0 3200 0 0

0Science Teacher Education/Gener13.1316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 2700 0 0

0Social Science Teacher Education.13.1317 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 166 0 20800 0 0

0Biology Teacher Education.13.1322 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 24 0 2700 0 0

0Chemistry Teacher Education.13.1323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 3000 0 0

0Education, Other.13.9999 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 48 0 11000 0 0

933Subtotal 811 219 1,963 707 233 2,290 1,094 630 0 1,7241,35013 0 0 0

Engineering.

0Engineering14.0000 0 0 0 192 51 444 0 0 0 02010 0 0

26Engineering, General.14.0101 18 0 44 255 75 618 1 1 0 22880 0 0

42Bioengineering and Biomedical En14.0501 36 30 108 93 63 264 6 9 0 151080 0 0

238Chemical Engineering.14.0701 282 116 636 513 242 1,214 36 94 0 1304590 0 0

215Civil Engineering, General.14.0801 194 72 481 732 243 1,789 142 137 0 2798140 0 0

629Electrical and Electronics Engineeri14.1001 436 152 1,217 349 278 1,660 117 148 0 2651,0330 0 0

852Engineering Mechanics.14.1101 753 309 1,914 228 57 498 30 48 0 782130 0 0

0Environmental/Environmental Healt14.1401 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 32 0 3500 0 0

394Mechanical Engineering.14.1901 434 136 964 2,039 579 4,620 67 188 0 2552,0020 0 0

22Industrial Engineering.14.3501 16 2 40 476 158 1,127 14 30 0 444930 0 0

2,418Subtotal 2,169 817 5,404 4,877 1,746 12,234 416 687 0 1,1035,61114 0 0 0

Engineering Technologies and Engineering-Related Fields.

67Laser and Optical Technology/Tech15.0304 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

39Manufacturing Engineering Technol15.0613 3 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

283Mechanical Engineering/Mechanica15.0805 316 67 666 416 59 749 6 0 0 62740 0 0

145Construction Engineering Technolo15.1001 134 25 304 117 15 264 0 0 0 01320 0 0

0Computer Engineering Technology/15.1201 0 0 0 9 0 36 0 0 0 0270 0 0

598Drafting and Design Technology/Te15.1301 273 81 952 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0
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27CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design 15.1302 21 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

32Electrical/Electronics Drafting and 15.1305 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

1,191Subtotal 747 173 2,111 542 74 1,049 6 0 0 643315 0 0 0

Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics.

0Foreign Languages & Literature16.0000 0 0 0 3 3 9 0 0 0 030 0 0

63Foreign Languages and Literatures16.0101 63 9 135 27 6 66 15 3 0 18330 0 0

57Chinese Language and Literature.16.0301 15 12 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

81Japanese Language and Literature.16.0302 36 6 123 75 6 156 0 0 0 0750 0 0

273German Language and Literature.16.0501 96 27 396 49 6 118 0 0 0 0630 0 0

183French Language and Literature.16.0901 90 36 309 12 9 39 0 0 0 0180 0 0

1,158Spanish Language and Literature.16.0905 342 213 1,713 125 54 332 3 0 0 31530 0 0

43Sign Language Interpretation and T16.1603 9 3 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

0Foreign Languages, Literatures, an16.9999 0 0 0 27 3 90 0 0 0 0600 0 0

1,858Subtotal 651 306 2,815 318 87 810 18 3 0 2140516 0 0 0

Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences.

0Family and Consumer Sciences/Hu19.0101 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 300 0 0

921Foods, Nutrition, and Wellness Stu19.0501 646 139 1,706 299 80 759 129 124 0 2533800 0 0

777Human Development and Family S19.0701 639 147 1,563 484 153 1,347 72 0 3 757100 0 0

1,698Subtotal 1,285 286 3,269 783 233 2,106 204 124 3 3311,09019 0 0 0

English Language and Literature/Letters.

2,453English Language and Literature, G23.0101 2,579 398 5,430 220 75 668 72 42 0 1143730 0 0

174Creative Writing.23.1302 132 42 348 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

88Professional, Technical, Business, 23.1303 130 2 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

0English Literature (British and Com23.1404 0 0 0 30 6 69 0 0 0 0330 0 0

0English Language and Literature/L23.9999 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 1500 0 0

2,715Subtotal 2,841 442 5,998 250 81 737 87 42 0 12940623 0 0 0
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Liberal Arts and Ssciences, General Studies and Humanitie

30Liberal Arts & Sci/Gen Studies24.0000 42 3 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

1,391Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal S24.0101 1,113 621 3,125 237 72 437 66 12 0 781280 0 0

286General Studies.24.0102 274 37 597 128 30 288 15 9 0 241300 0 0

1,707Subtotal 1,429 661 3,797 365 102 725 81 21 0 10225824 0 0 0

Library Science.

20Library Science, Other.25.9999 25 5 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

20Subtotal 25 5 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0025 0 0 0

Biological and Biomedical Sciences.

2,596Biology/Biological Sciences, Gener26.0101 2,060 642 5,298 1,289 429 2,859 99 175 0 2741,1410 0 0

566Biochemistry.26.0202 478 225 1,269 358 141 902 28 105 0 1334030 0 0

148Molecular Biology.26.0204 176 92 416 54 9 105 21 42 0 63420 0 0

0Plant Pathology/Phytopathology.26.0305 0 0 0 9 0 9 3 18 0 2100 0 0

0Anatomy.26.0403 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 4 0 2800 0 0

0Microbiology, General.26.0502 0 0 0 42 1 206 41 66 0 1071630 0 0

512Medical Microbiology and Bacteriol26.0503 421 135 1,068 667 266 1,771 89 221 0 3108380 0 0

0Entomology.26.0702 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 61 0 7400 0 0

0Ecology.26.1301 3 0 3 12 10 36 4 4 0 8140 0 0

3,822Subtotal 3,138 1,094 8,054 2,431 856 5,888 322 696 0 1,0182,60126 0 0 0

Mathematics and Statistics.

0Mathematics27.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 48 0 7800 0 0

3,833Mathematics, General.27.0101 3,447 667 7,947 150 39 404 63 168 3 2342150 0 0

510Applied Mathematics, General.27.0301 377 24 911 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

1,029Statistics, General.27.0501 1,236 240 2,505 189 42 459 128 216 0 3442280 0 0

5,372Subtotal 5,060 931 11,363 339 81 863 221 432 3 65644327 0 0 0

Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies.
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0International/Global Studies.30.2001 0 0 0 42 0 84 0 0 0 0420 0 0

119Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Oth30.9999 74 6 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

119Subtotal 74 6 199 42 0 84 0 0 0 04230 0 0 0

Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies.

1,237Health and Physical Education/Fitn31.0501 1,307 353 2,897 933 333 2,583 123 220 0 3431,3170 0 0

38Health and Physical Education/Fitn31.0599 40 15 93 24 15 84 0 0 0 0450 0 0

1,275Subtotal 1,347 368 2,990 957 348 2,667 123 220 0 3431,36231 0 0 0

Leisure and Recreational Activities.

6Leisure and Recreational Activities,36.0101 11 6 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

6Subtotal 11 6 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0036 0 0 0

Philosophy and Religious Studies.

720Philosophy.38.0101 711 144 1,575 123 12 255 0 0 0 01200 0 0

126Religion/Religious Studies.38.0201 138 18 282 30 3 81 0 0 0 0480 0 0

846Subtotal 849 162 1,857 153 15 336 0 0 0 016838 0 0 0

Physical Sciences.

2,854Chemistry, General.40.0501 2,454 782 6,090 498 320 1,545 78 252 6 3367270 0 0

524Geology/Earth Science, General.40.0601 615 164 1,303 379 52 670 73 155 0 2282390 0 0

3,164Physics, General.40.0801 2,624 736 6,524 93 26 321 66 362 0 4282020 0 0

0Optics/Optical Sciences.40.0807 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 1300 0 0

0Materials Science.40.1001 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 42 0 5600 0 0

6,542Subtotal 5,693 1,682 13,917 970 398 2,536 238 817 6 1,0611,16840 0 0 0

Psychology.

1,512Psychology, General.42.0101 958 193 2,663 1,523 420 4,204 42 81 0 1232,2610 0 0

1,512Subtotal 958 193 2,663 1,523 420 4,204 42 81 0 1232,26142 0 0 0

Social Sciences.

8Social Sciences & History45.0000 4 4 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0
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675Anthropology.45.0201 660 81 1,416 138 15 336 0 3 0 31830 0 0

1,744Economics, General.45.0601 2,220 341 4,305 328 96 796 18 23 0 413720 0 0

0Econometrics and Quantitative Eco45.0603 0 0 0 39 3 63 12 15 0 27210 0 0

366Geography.45.0701 459 138 963 309 81 600 11 12 0 232100 0 0

0Geographic Information Science an45.0702 0 0 0 45 6 99 0 3 0 3480 0 0

456Political Science and Government, 45.1001 546 135 1,137 394 82 797 102 21 0 1233210 0 0

828Sociology.45.1101 867 174 1,869 885 153 2,013 12 9 0 219750 0 0

4,077Subtotal 4,756 873 9,706 2,138 436 4,704 155 86 0 2412,13045 0 0 0

Precision Production.

663Welding Technology/Welder.48.0508 238 8 909 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

75Computer Numerically Controlled (48.0510 30 6 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

738Subtotal 268 14 1,020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0048 0 0 0

Transportation and Materials Moving.

437Aeronautics/Aviation/Aerospace Sc49.0101 472 46 955 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

437Subtotal 472 46 955 0 0 0 0 0 0 0049 0 0 0

Visual and Performing Arts.

114Visual & Performing Arts50.0000 135 33 282 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

752Visual and Performing Arts, Gener50.0101 679 157 1,588 581 126 1,460 35 167 4 2067530 0 0

599Interior Design.50.0408 147 24 770 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

333Film/Cinema/Video Studies.50.0601 234 48 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

69Cinematography and Film/Video Pr50.0602 108 12 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

588Art/Art Studies, General.50.0701 356 116 1,060 209 52 696 15 102 0 1174350 0 0

1,535Music, General.50.0901 1,489 304 3,328 159 51 618 0 0 0 04080 0 0

6Music Performance, General.50.0903 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

0Music Theory and Composition.50.0904 0 0 0 0 3 15 0 0 0 0120 0 0

0Music, Other.50.0999 0 0 0 15 6 78 0 0 0 0570 0 0
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3,996Subtotal 3,148 695 7,839 964 238 2,867 50 269 4 3231,66550 0 0 0

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences.

407Medical/Clinical Assistant.51.0801 113 45 565 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

34Medicine.51.1201 25 5 64 8 1 27 513 0 0 513180 0 0

0Substance Abuse/Addiction Couns51.1501 0 0 0 0 0 0 243 12 0 25500 0 0

0Community Health Services/Liaiso51.1504 0 0 0 39 6 72 0 0 0 0270 0 0

0Marriage and Family Therapy/Coun51.1505 0 0 0 0 0 0 398 27 0 42500 0 0

0Public Health, General.51.2201 0 0 0 48 42 195 0 0 0 01050 0 0

0Community Health and Preventive 51.2208 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3 0 3600 0 0

0Registered Nursing/Registered Nur51.3801 0 0 0 64 42 250 643 19 0 6621440 0 0

0Nursing Science.51.3808 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 8 0 12800 0 0

0Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nu51.3810 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 8 0 8800 0 0

441Subtotal 138 50 629 159 91 544 2,030 77 0 2,10729451 0 0 0

Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support S

2,995Business/Commerce, General.52.0101 3,554 636 7,185 3,081 621 6,432 0 3 0 32,7300 0 0

336Business Administration and Mana52.0201 348 63 747 1,254 147 2,372 6 6 6 189710 0 0

333Accounting.52.0301 312 48 693 438 123 1,299 150 108 0 2587380 0 0

0Auditing.52.0303 0 0 0 42 12 132 0 0 0 0780 0 0

111Business/Corporate Communicatio52.0501 42 0 153 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

12Finance, General.52.0801 5 1 18 558 75 1,119 9 6 0 154860 0 0

0Investments and Securities.52.0807 0 0 0 138 27 270 0 0 0 01050 0 0

106Hospitality Administration/Manage52.0901 179 43 328 66 6 117 0 0 0 0450 0 0

39Hospitality Administration/Manage52.0999 27 9 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

48Human Resources Management/P52.1001 15 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

42Organizational Behavior Studies.52.1003 18 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

96Management Science.52.1301 9 0 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

387Marketing/Marketing Management, 52.1401 351 42 780 795 159 1,596 0 0 0 06420 0 0
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0Insurance.52.1701 0 0 0 105 24 252 0 0 0 01230 0 0

0Business, Management, Marketing,52.9999 0 0 0 39 12 90 0 0 0 0390 0 0

4,505Subtotal 4,860 842 10,207 6,516 1,206 13,679 165 123 6 2945,95752 0 0 0

History

727History, General.54.0101 751 112 1,590 330 57 784 81 69 0 1503970 0 0

105American  History (United States).54.0102 84 15 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

832Subtotal 835 127 1,794 330 57 784 81 69 0 15039754 0 0 0
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56,498

Registrar

15th DAY TOTAL 48,569 11,804 116,871 33,322 9,440 84,082 7,578 6,311 34 13,92341,320

WUERESIDENT

FTESCHLEVEL

NONRESIDENT

FTESCH FTESCH FTESCH

TOTAL

56,498Lower Division 3,237.93 11,804 786.93 116,871 7,791.4048,569

SUMMARY: STUDENT CREDIT HOURS AND FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT STUDENTS

3,766.53

Upper Division

312400-499 Graduate 6 695377

41,320 2,221.47 9,440 629.33 84,082 5,605.4733,3222,754.67

31.42 0.50 57.9226.00

7,266500-699 Graduate 28 13,2285,934 494.50 2.33 1,102.33605.50

Total Undergraduate 97,818 5,459.40 21,244 1,416.27 200,953 13,396.8781,8916,521.20

7,578Total Graduate 34 13,9236,311 525.92 2.83 1,160.25631.50

15th DAY TOTAL 105,396 5,985.32 21,278 1,419.10 214,876 14,557.1288,2027,152.70

Note: Remedial credits are not 
included for four-year campuses.

Antoni CampeauExtract Date:

2/9/2026 2:16:46 PM

0 0 0

EXCESS        
CAPACITY (X)

FTESCH

0 0.00

0

0 0.00

0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00
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